
1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

2 32203
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT this Amendment is made

4 and entered in duplicate as of March 31 2012 for reference purposes only pursuant to

5 a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

6 April 19 2011 by and between the FAIR HOUSING FOUNDATION a California non

7 profit corporation Organization and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

8 corporation City

9 WHEREAS the parties entered into a Contract dated April 1 2011 the

10 Contract whereby Organization agreed to provide programs and services toward the

o
11 elimination of illegal discrimination in housing and the elimination of impediments to fair

w
0

LL
v 12 housing choices and
co

oQ

Q WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract

Z o a 14 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

ci U1 the Contract the parties agree as follows
LL
o CO

w 16 1 Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended so that the term of the
LL m
o co17 Contract shall expire at 1159 pm on March 31 2013 unless sooner terminated as

18 provided in the Contract The parties shall have one mutual extension option remaining

19 under the Contract

20 2 Except as expressly amended herein all of the terms and conditions

21 of the Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect

22

23

24

25

26

27 J

28

1
00301509 DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 Organization

4 FAIR HOUSING FOUNDATION a California
nonprofit corp tion

5

6 By 1
Name G NMI 411

7 Title 1 1 04cc
8

By
9 Name

Title
10

City
11

g CITY OF LONG BEPUTEC PURSUANT
Z o LL 12 TO SECTION 301 OF

Q
THE CITY CHARTER

Q N 13 By 4 gerName

0z m 14 Title

U @ 15 This First Amendment to Contr is approved as to form on
co

OwOm
UJ 16 ELN 2 2012

o M 17 R BERT E SHANNlttorney

18

19
By

putt

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 A11 01211

2
00301509 DOC


